THURSDAY AUGUST 22, 2024

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

CALL TO ORDER

VISITOR REMARKS CONCERNING AGENDA

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Consider approving the Minutes of August 8, 2024

NEW BUSINESS

Presentation of a certificate of Recognition to Kannon Parker for his heroic efforts to save his grandfather after an ATV accident.

Consider proclaiming the month of September as Suicide Awareness and Prevention Month in Bradford County.

Consider approving a letter of support to apply for the Rapid Rehousing Grant for \$180,000 through the Eastern PA Continuum of Care, COC.

Consider approving a contract with Tyler Scott Calkins, Esq. to provide legal assistance to the Public Defender's office effective August 23, 2024.

Consider approving a contract with Bernard J Brown, Esq. to represent Rhonda Parker, charged with capital murder, as co-counsel with Patrick L Beirne, Public Defender, effective August 23, 2024 not to exceed 300 hours.

Consider approving a contract with Brann, Williams and Caldwell to provide legal assistance to the Public Defender's office for a period of up to three months, effective August 23, 2024.

Consider approving a Memorandum of Understanding between Bradford County and Canton Area School District to provide a School Resource Officer and authorize the Chairman to sign.

Consider authorizing the Chief Clerk to legally advertise for proposals from experienced and professional security firms to provide safe, prompt, and compassionate transportation of youth to/from placements for the Bradford County Children and Youth Services.

Consider approving the purchase of service agreement between Bradford/Sullivan Mental Health Program and Kelly Carrubba, Esquire, of Carrubba Law, P.C., effective July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025.

Consider approving the Letter of Agreement between Bradford County Human Services and SAMP Towanda, LLC. d.b.a. Rodeway Inn, effective from September 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025.

Consider approving a memorandum of understanding between Bradford County Human Services and the collaborative applicant: the PA Department of Community and Economic Development (PADCED), for Continuum of Care Matching Requirements, effective July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025, and authorize the Chairman to sign.

Consider approving a Purchase of Service Agreement between Bradford County Children and Youth Services and Adoption Connection, PA, Inc. effective July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025.

Consider approving an amendment to the Consultant Agreement with Dawood Engineering, Inc. for the Land Bank study.

Consider approving the hire of Kaitlyn J Coleman, Mental Health Caseworker 2, probationary appointment per the recommendation of Mayme Carter, Human Services Director, effective July 22, 2024.

THURSDAY AUGUST 22, 2024

OTHER

Executive Sessions were held on August 9, 2024, from 2:30 p.m. to 4:30 p.m. and August 12, 2024, from 1:00 p.m. to 2:25 p.m. to discuss personnel issues.

SALARY BOARD

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

Kaitlyn Coleman, MH Caseworker 2 Effective July 22, 2024 Grade 25 \$21.59 per hour

VISITORS REMARKS

ADJOURNMENT